PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
MURRAY DRULAK			02/14/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: ANDRULIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORP.				
Street Address:	11800 BALTIMORE AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 113			
City:	BELTSVILLE			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20705			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 573132		1995		
	573			
				325
				731325
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh	7 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		5731325
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-4883	7 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (408)773-617 <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 866-877-4883 patents@fsei	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (408)773-617 <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 866-877-4883 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELI	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (408)773-617 <i>sent via US Mail wh</i> 866-877-4883 patents@fsei	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-4883 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELI 84 W SANTA SUITE 550	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-488 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELI 84 W SANTA SUITE 550 SAN JOSE, 0	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ CLARA ST		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-4883 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELL 84 W SANTA SUITE 550 SAN JOSE, C	7 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ CLARA ST CALIFORNIA 95113		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-4883 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELL 84 W SANTA SUITE 550 SAN JOSE, C	7 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ CLARA ST CALIFORNIA 95113 11000361-ANDRU		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (408)773-617 sent via US Mail wh 866-877-4883 patents@fsei FAHMI, SELL 84 W SANTA SUITE 550 SAN JOSE, C	7 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 p.com .ERS, EMBERT & DAVITZ CLARA ST CALIFORNIA 95113 11000361-ANDRU TAREK N. FAHMI		\$40.00

.

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, by Peter J. Andralis Jr., of 7220 Armat Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20217, USA and Murray Drulak of 18537 Boytenberry Drive - Apt. 307, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20279 USA; (both hereinafter referred to as assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements for Treatment of Melanomas with Thalidomide Alone for which US serial No.08/471,353 was filed on 06/06/95 Or In Combination With Other Anti-Melanoma Agents

WHEREAS, ANDRULIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Maryland, and having its principal place of business at 11800 Baltimore Avenue-Suite 113. Beltsville, Maryland 20705 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application or patents granted thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is heneby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in United States Serial No.08/471,353 in the United States and its territorial possessions, and to other patents to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assigns, to the full end of the term of any patent issuing from U.S. serial No. 08/471,353 is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with United States serial No.08/471,353 including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of United States serial No.08/471353 to be filed thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all tawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or nequired to be done for the maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Patent issuing for said invention in any and all foreign countries, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent of the United States to be granted to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereor for the sole use and behood of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 031330 FRAME: 0272

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I subscribe my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 1997.

Mung Dala Murray Dr. Mak

Peter J. Andrulis, Jr.

Subscribed and sworn to before mo this _____ day of _____, 199___.

Notery Public

دط ۲۹۹۹: ۵۵ ۲۵۵: ۲۵ ۳۵۹۹ RECORDED: 10/02/2013 2274814207 : JON HUNDHA

PAT <u>EN</u> : المحمد REEL: 031330 FRAME: 0273